—
INSTALL ATION, OPER ATIONS AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL
ReliaGear™ busway
Busway plug-in units
NOTICE
This document contains information about one or more ABB products and may include a description of or a reference to one or
more standards that may be generally relevant to the ABB products. The presence of any such description of a standard or
reference to a standard is not a representation that all of the ABB products referenced in this document support all of the

replaceable. Contact your local ABB representative
if replacement is needed. The replacement shall be
of the same manufacturer, type designation, short-
circuit rating and ampere rating.
22 R E LI AG E A R™ B U S WAY
Installation manuals
Additional technical information, instructions and
installation manuals can be found in the following
documents:
For more information visit: https://electrification.
us.abb.com/products/busway
—
Reference document numbers
—
Table 6: OS Fusible plug-in unit switches
Device type Document number Description
OS30 1SCA108824R1001 OS 30 A switch
OS60 1SCA115866R1001 OS 60 A switch
OS100 1SCA115436R1001 OS 100 A switch
OS200 1SCA022758R8610 OS 200 A switch
OS400 1SCA022755R3070 OS 400 A switch
OS600 1SCA022839R3730 OS 600 A switch
—
Table 7: OT Fusible plug-in unit switches
Device type Fuse class Document number Description
OT30 H & R 1SCA022723R0570 OT 200 A switch
OT60 H & R
OT100 H & R
OT200 H
OT200 R 1SCA022762R6300 OT 400 A switch
OT400 H
OT400 R 1SCA111494R1001 OT 800 A switch
OT600 H & R
—
Table 8: Tmax XT mold case circuit breakers
Device type Document number Description
XT2 1SDH000721R0003 Tmax XT2 breaker (15A-125A)
XT4 1SDH000722R0001 Tmax XT4 Breaker (70A-250A)
XT5 1SDH002011A1002 Tmax XT5 Breaker (250A-500A)
XT7 1SDH002013A1001 Tmax XT7 Breaker (600A-800A)
1V
A
L0
9
8
20
1-
M
B
 R
ev
 C
 J
u
n
e
20
23
The information contained in this document is for
general information purposes only. While ABB strives
to keep the information up to date and correct, it makes
no representations or warranties of any kind, express or
implied, about the completeness, accuracy, reliability,
suitability or availability with respect to the information,
products, services, or related graphics contained in the
document for any purpose. Any reliance placed on such
information is therefore strictly at your own risk. ABB
reserves the right to discontinue any product or service
at any time.
© Copyright 2023 ABB. All rights reserved.
—
ABB Inc.
305 Gregson Drive